nn23li 03/04/2008 16:12 PAGE 01/05 Page 1 of 2 Division of Corpo ations

Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000056985 3)))



H080000569853ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. L. SELLERS

To:

Division of Corporations : (850)617-6383 Fax Number

EXAMINER

2008

34/2008

MAR - 5 2008

ECEIVED	18-4 PM 4:48	Feom: Account Name Account Number U. Phone Account Fax Number	:	GARTNER BROCK I19990000204 (904)399-0870 (904)399-1113	Ġ	SIMON
RE(08 MAR -	SECRETALAHAR	ala ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an			

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

DEVELOPMENT OWNER SERVICES LLC

Certificate of Status 1

03/04/2008 16:12	9043991113	GARTNER BROCK SIMON .	PAGE	02/05
Division of Corporations		¢;	Pa	ge 2 of 2

Ŷ.

Certified Copy	1		
Page Count	03		
Estimated Charge	\$160.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

FILED

2008 HAR 14 AH 11: 46

CRETARY OF STATE

÷.

ł

H08000056985 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DEVELOPMENT OWNER SERVICES LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be Development Owner Services LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 328 2nd Avenue North, Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall commence on February 27, 2008, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated: (i) in accordance with the Company's Regulations, (ii) by the unanimous written agreement of all Members, (iii) by the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or (iv) upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member. However, upon any such termination event, the existence and business of the Company may be continued with the consent of a majority of the remaining Members of the Company, or by amendment of these Articles of Organization providing for the continued existence of the Company.

H08000056985 3

2008 MAR AM 11: 46

MAR 03 2008 2158PM

:

GARTNER BROCK SIMON

-

PAGE 04/05 5.q

H0B000056985 3

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by no fewer than one (1) Manager and/or Managing Member, who shall be elected annually by the Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company. Such Manager or Managing Member shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company. The name and address of the initial Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Kathy L. Howe Managing Member 328 2nd Avenue North Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

HP LASERJET 3200

Such Manager or Managing Member shall serve in such capacity until the first annual meeting of the Members or until their successors are duly elected and qualified.

ARTICLE VI ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the Members of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member, in the manner set forth in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 1660 Prudential Drive, Suite 203, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, as the struct address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Bert C. Simon, as the Company=s initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this State.

21光 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of February, 2008.

tothy of. Howe

(Signature of a Member or authorized representative of a Member)	~ ~	
سمال ۲۰۰۲ ۱۰۰۲ ۱۰۰۲ ۱۰۰۲ ۱۰۰۲ ۱۰۰۲ ۱۰۰۲ ۱۰۰		T L
ריים אטגעעניים אטגעעניים אטגעעניים אטגעעניים איז	AM II: L	ED

PAGE 05/05

H05000056985 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida:

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Development Owner Services LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Bert C. Simon 1660 Prudential Drive, Suite 203 Jacksonville, FL 32207

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Bert Simon

Date: February 27, 2008

H05000056985 3

008 HAR

Ļ

AM 11: